

3 Forms to Use:
 1. *Bid Results on Civil Works*
 2. *Bid Results on Goods and Services*
 3. *Bid Results on Consulting Services*
INDIVIDUAL BID-OUTS ARE NOT ALLOWED

Republic of the Philippines
 CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: TALAVERA
1st Quarter, CY 2016

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1		Patching of Road (Affected by Typhoon Nona)	Various Barangay	300,000.00	R.M. DOMINGO BUILDERS & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	Cabubulaonan, Talavera, N.E.	298,265.00	January 22, 2016	20 days
2		Concreting of Barangay Road	Dinarayat, Talavera, N.E.	645,000.00	R.M. DOMINGO BUILDERS & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	Cabubulaonan, Talavera, N.E.	642,156.84	February 19, 2016	30 days
3		Concreting of Barangay Road	Purok Kanunlaran, Homestead I, Talavera, N.E.	510,000.00			507,521.15		30 days
4		Concreting of Barangay Road	Baluga, Talavera, N.E.	300,000.00			299,439.78		30 days
5		Improvement of Barangay Stage	Pinagpanaan, Talavera, N.E.	100,000.00			99,747.20		10 days
6		Construction of Slope Protection	Minabuyok, Talavera, N.E.	1,340,000.00			1,338,298.05		60 days
7		Construction of Slope Protection	Sampaloc, Talavera, N.E.	500,000.00			495,148.10		30 days
8		Improvement of Aviary	Municipal Compound, Talavera, N.E.	100,000.00			99,455.68		10 days
9		Improvement of Birthing Station	Municipal Compound, Talavera, N.E.	224,437.58			223,765.58		20 days
10		Improvement of Birthing Station	San Pascual, Talavera, N.E.	175,562.41			174,890.57		15 days
11		Improvement of Drainage	Baluga, Talavera, N.E.	167,000.00			165,671.64		20 days
12		Additional 3 Span Gymnasium (LSB)	Minabuyok E/S, Minabuyok, Tal. N.E.	2,500,000.00			2,492,766.15		60 days

13	Cover Both Side of Gymnasium	Pag-asa, Talavera, N.E.	155,000.00	FAR EAST EAGLE CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT	Cabanatuan City	154,307.84	February 19, 2016	10 days
14	Improvement of Barangay Stage	Collado, Talavera, N.E.	200,000.00			197,720.71		15 days
15	Improvement of Barangay Stage	Andal Alino, Talavera, N.E.	783,000.00			777,396.36		40 days
16	Improvement of Barangay Stage	Dimasalang Norte, Talavera, N.E.	212,000.00			211,133.51		20 days
17	Improvement of Barangay Stage	Homestead II, Talavera, N.E.	360,000.00			357,746.89		30 days
18	Tricycle Shed	La Torre, Talavera, N.E.	335,000.00			333,034.28		30 days
19	Tricycle Shed	Maestrang Kikay, Talavera, N.E.	195,000.00			193,770.93		20 days
20	Completion of Day Care Center	La Torre, Talavera, N.E.	500,000.00			494,937.68		45 days
21	Completion of Day Care Center	San Miguel na Munti, Talavera, N.E.	290,000.00			287,933.07		25 days
22	Completion of Day Care Center	Campos, Talavera, N.E.	415,000.00			412,626.80		30 days
23	Improvement of 2 Storey Coop Building	Bantug PMPC, Bantug, Talavera, N.E.	940,000.00			937,498.34		50 days
24	Upgrading of School Compound (LSB)	Calipahan E/S, Calipahan, Talavera, N.E.	435,000.00			432,443.19		30 days
25	Repair of School Building (LSB)	San Jose E/S, Tabacao, Talavera, N.E.	1,200,000.00			1,196,343.19		60 days
26	Concreting of Municipal Road (BUB)	San Pascual, Talavera, N.E.	777,000.00			R.M. DOMINGO BUILDERS & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		Cabubulaonan, Talavera, N.E.
27	Concreting of Municipal Road (BUB)	Casulucan Este, Talavera, N.E.	1,215,269.11	1,210,536.46	60 days			
28	Concreting of Municipal Road (BUB)	Tabacao, Talavera, N.E.	2,030,723.10	2,025,080.00	70 days			
29	Concreting of Municipal Road (BUB)	Pag-asa, Talavera, N.E.	777,000.00	SERDNA CONSTRUCTION	San Jose City	773,893.38	30 days	
30	Improvement of Sangguniang Bayan Office (Phase 3)	Municipal Compound, Talavera, N.E.	350,000.00			R.M. DOMINGO BUILDERS & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	Cabubulaonan, Talavera, N.E.	346,320.22

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE
Chairman

EVINA G. PABLO
Vice-Chairman

EVELYN V. MANGALAILI
Member

JOSE M. PANCHO
Member

MARK JERBERT P. GELACIO
Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: TALAVERA
1st Quarter, CY 2016

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	Purchase of Construction Materials for (Concreting of Playground)- Bugtong na Buli, Talavera, N.E.	117,500.00	VELCOB TRADING	La Torre, Talavera, N.E.	117,150.00	January 22, 2016
2	Purchase of Office Supplies (1st Quarter) - Various Department	2,891,808.00	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Domingo, N.E.	2,887,173.00	
3	Purchase of Office Equipment & Accessories - Municipal Mayor's Office/Sangguniang Bayan Office/General Services Office	578,700.00	VELCOB TRADING	La Torre, Talavera, N.E.	578,000.00	
4	Purchase of Medicines, Medical & Laboratory Supplies - Municipality of Talavera	4,999,989.00	MED-LINES PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS	Cabanatuan City	4,998,664.00	
5	Purchase of Petroleum, Oil & Lubricants - Municipality of Talavera	6,444,930.00	NO BIDDER - 2nd FAILED			
6	Purchase of Office Supplies (Various Office) /Office Equipment & IT Supplies (PFPR/Philhealth Capitation Fund)	481,996.50	VELCOB TRADING	La Torre, Talavera, N.E.	481,545.50	February 19, 2016
7	Purchase of Electrical, Tiles, Painting & Plumbing Materials	257,960.00	VELCOB TRADING	La Torre, Talavera, N.E.	257,720.00	
8	Purchase of One Unit Engine (Recondition), Heavy Equipment Spare Parts & Tires	766,000.00	VELCOB TRADING	La Torre, Talavera, N.E.	765,840.00	

9	Purchase of Medicines, Laboratory & Medical Equipment (PFPR/Philhealth Capitation Fund)	1,004,144.50	MED-LINES PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS	Cabanatuan City	1,104,144.50	February 19, 2016
10	Purchase of Sports Materials for Palarong Bayan 2016	189,496.00	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Domingo, N.E.	189,136.00	
11	Purchase of Training Kit & Materials for Out of School Youth (BUB)	860,000.00	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Domingo, N.E.	858,525.00	
12	Snacks for Palarong Bayan 2016	81,900.00	DOUBLE J CATERING SERVICES	San Pascual, Talavera, N.E.	81,900.00	
13	Purchase of Office Supplies (Various Office) /1 unit Aircon & Ingredients for Supplemental Feeding	571,376.00	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Domingo, N.E.	571,026.00	March 11, 2016

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE
Chairman

EVINA G. PABLO
Vice-Chairman

EVELYN V. MANGALAILI
Member

JOSE M. PANCHO
Member

MARK JERBERT P. GELACIO
Member

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: TALAVERA
1st Quarter, CY 2016

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1		Referees for Palarong Bayan 2016	Municipality of Talavera	340,500.00	NO BIDDER - 1st FAILED			Feb 19, 2016	60 days
2		Referees for Palarong Bayan 2016	Municipality of Talavera	340,500.00	NO BIDDER - 2nd FAILED			March 11, 2016	60 days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE
Chairman

EVINA G. PABLO
Vice-Chairman

EVELYN V. MANGALAILI
Member

JOSE M. PANCHO
Member

MARK JERBERT P. GELACIO
Member